
Afternoon - Division One Fixtures For Season 2021 - 2022
Correct as of Thursday 2nd September 2021

Week 1 Sun, 03 Oct 21 Week 2 Sun, 10 Oct 21

Tue, 05 Oct 21 Drayton 'Wasps' Vs Benson 'Sunnysiders' Wed, 13 Oct 21 Aston 'Astons' Vs Drayton 'Wasps'

Wed, 06 Oct 21 Didcot Bowls Club 'Buzzards' Vs Didcot Bowls Club 'Red Kites' Wed, 13 Oct 21 Didcot Bowls Club 'Red Kites' Vs Stanford

Thu, 07 Oct 21 Harwell 'Eagles' Vs Stanford Thu, 14 Oct 21 Woodcote 'Wings' Vs Didcot Bowls Club 'Buzzards'

Fri, 08 Oct 21 Abingdon Park Rangers Vs Aston 'Astons' Fri, 15 Oct 21 Abingdon Park Rangers Vs Harwell 'Eagles'

Woodcote 'Wings' Vs Bye Benson 'Sunnysiders' Vs Bye

Week 3 Sun, 17 Oct 21 Week 4 Sun, 24 Oct 21

Tue, 19 Oct 21 Drayton 'Wasps' Vs Harwell 'Eagles' Wed, 27 Oct 21 Aston 'Astons' Vs Didcot Bowls Club 'Red Kites'

Tue, 19 Oct 21 Stanford Vs Woodcote 'Wings' Wed, 27 Oct 21 Didcot Bowls Club 'Buzzards' Vs Abingdon Park Rangers

Wed, 20 Oct 21 Aston 'Astons' Vs Benson 'Sunnysiders' Thu, 28 Oct 21 Harwell 'Eagles' Vs Benson 'Sunnysiders'

Wed, 20 Oct 21 Didcot Bowls Club 'Red Kites' Vs Abingdon Park Rangers Thu, 28 Oct 21 Woodcote 'Wings' Vs Drayton 'Wasps'

Didcot Bowls Club 'Buzzards' Vs Bye Stanford Vs Bye

Week 5 Sun, 31 Oct 21 Week 6 Sun, 07 Nov 21

Tue, 02 Nov 21 Drayton 'Wasps' Vs Stanford Mon, 08 Nov 21 Benson 'Sunnysiders' Vs Didcot Bowls Club 'Buzzards'

Wed, 03 Nov 21 Didcot Bowls Club 'Buzzards' Vs Aston 'Astons' Tue, 09 Nov 21 Stanford Vs Abingdon Park Rangers

Thu, 04 Nov 21 Harwell 'Eagles' Vs Woodcote 'Wings' Wed, 10 Nov 21 Aston 'Astons' Vs Woodcote 'Wings'

Fri, 05 Nov 21 Abingdon Park Rangers Vs Benson 'Sunnysiders' Wed, 10 Nov 21 Didcot Bowls Club 'Red Kites' Vs Drayton 'Wasps'

Didcot Bowls Club 'Red Kites' Vs Bye Harwell 'Eagles' Vs Bye

Week 7 Sun, 14 Nov 21 Week 8 Sun, 21 Nov 21

Tue, 16 Nov 21 Drayton 'Wasps' Vs Didcot Bowls Club 'Buzzards'

Wed, 17 Nov 21 Aston 'Astons' Vs Stanford Free Week

Wed, 17 Nov 21 Didcot Bowls Club 'Red Kites' Vs Harwell 'Eagles'

Thu, 18 Nov 21 Woodcote 'Wings' Vs Benson 'Sunnysiders'

Abingdon Park Rangers Vs Bye

Week 9 Sun, 28 Nov 21 Week 10 Sun, 05 Dec 21

Mon, 29 Nov 21 Benson 'Sunnysiders' Vs Didcot Bowls Club 'Red Kites' Tue, 07 Dec 21 Drayton 'Wasps' Vs Abingdon Park Rangers

Wed, 01 Dec 21 Didcot Bowls Club 'Buzzards' Vs Stanford Tue, 07 Dec 21 Stanford Vs Benson 'Sunnysiders'

Thu, 02 Dec 21 Harwell 'Eagles' Vs Aston 'Astons' Wed, 08 Dec 21 Didcot Bowls Club 'Red Kites' Vs Woodcote 'Wings'

Fri, 03 Dec 21 Abingdon Park Rangers Vs Woodcote 'Wings' Thu, 09 Dec 21 Harwell 'Eagles' Vs Didcot Bowls Club 'Buzzards'

Drayton 'Wasps' Vs Bye Aston 'Astons' Vs Bye

Week 11 Sun, 12 Dec 21 Week 12 Sun, 19 Dec 21

Mon, 13 Dec 21 Benson 'Sunnysiders' Vs Drayton 'Wasps' Tue, 21 Dec 21 Drayton 'Wasps' Vs Aston 'Astons'

Tue, 14 Dec 21 Stanford Vs Harwell 'Eagles' Tue, 21 Dec 21 Stanford Vs Didcot Bowls Club 'Red Kites'

Wed, 15 Dec 21 Aston 'Astons' Vs Abingdon Park Rangers Wed, 22 Dec 21 Didcot Bowls Club 'Buzzards' Vs Woodcote 'Wings'

Wed, 15 Dec 21 Didcot Bowls Club 'Red Kites' Vs Didcot Bowls Club 'Buzzards' Thu, 23 Dec 21 Harwell 'Eagles' Vs Abingdon Park Rangers

Bye Vs Woodcote 'Wings' Bye Vs Benson 'Sunnysiders'

Week 13 Sun, 26 Dec 21 Week 14 Sun, 02 Jan 22

Christmas Christmas

Week 15 Sun, 09 Jan 22 Week 16 Sun, 16 Jan 22

Mon, 10 Jan 22 Benson 'Sunnysiders' Vs Aston 'Astons' Mon, 17 Jan 22 Benson 'Sunnysiders' Vs Harwell 'Eagles'

Thu, 13 Jan 22 Harwell 'Eagles' Vs Drayton 'Wasps' Tue, 18 Jan 22 Drayton 'Wasps' Vs Woodcote 'Wings'

Thu, 13 Jan 22 Woodcote 'Wings' Vs Stanford Wed, 19 Jan 22 Didcot Bowls Club 'Red Kites' Vs Aston 'Astons'

Fri, 14 Jan 22 Abingdon Park Rangers Vs Didcot Bowls Club 'Red Kites' Fri, 21 Jan 22 Abingdon Park Rangers Vs Didcot Bowls Club 'Buzzards'

Bye Vs Didcot Bowls Club 'Buzzards' Bye Vs Stanford

Week 17 Sun, 23 Jan 22 Week 18 Sun, 30 Jan 22

Mon, 24 Jan 22 Benson 'Sunnysiders' Vs Abingdon Park Rangers Tue, 01 Feb 22 Drayton 'Wasps' Vs Didcot Bowls Club 'Red Kites'

Tue, 25 Jan 22 Stanford Vs Drayton 'Wasps' Wed, 02 Feb 22 Didcot Bowls Club 'Buzzards' Vs Benson 'Sunnysiders'

Wed, 26 Jan 22 Aston 'Astons' Vs Didcot Bowls Club 'Buzzards' Thu, 03 Feb 22 Woodcote 'Wings' Vs Aston 'Astons'

Thu, 27 Jan 22 Woodcote 'Wings' Vs Harwell 'Eagles' Fri, 04 Feb 22 Abingdon Park Rangers Vs Stanford

Bye Vs Didcot Bowls Club 'Red Kites' Bye Vs Harwell 'Eagles'

Week 19 Sun, 06 Feb 22 Week 20 Sun, 13 Feb 22

Mon, 14 Feb 22 Benson 'Sunnysiders' Vs Woodcote 'Wings'

Free Week Tue, 15 Feb 22 Stanford Vs Aston 'Astons'

Wed, 16 Feb 22 Didcot Bowls Club 'Buzzards' Vs Drayton 'Wasps'

Thu, 17 Feb 22 Harwell 'Eagles' Vs Didcot Bowls Club 'Red Kites'

Bye Vs Abingdon Park Rangers

Week 21 Sun, 20 Feb 22 Week 22 Sun, 27 Feb 22

Tue, 22 Feb 22 Stanford Vs Didcot Bowls Club 'Buzzards' Mon, 28 Feb 22 Benson 'Sunnysiders' Vs Stanford

Wed, 23 Feb 22 Aston 'Astons' Vs Harwell 'Eagles' Wed, 02 Mar 22 Didcot Bowls Club 'Buzzards' Vs Harwell 'Eagles'

Wed, 23 Feb 22 Didcot Bowls Club 'Red Kites' Vs Benson 'Sunnysiders' Thu, 03 Mar 22 Woodcote 'Wings' Vs Didcot Bowls Club 'Red Kites'

Thu, 24 Feb 22 Woodcote 'Wings' Vs Abingdon Park Rangers Fri, 04 Mar 22 Abingdon Park Rangers Vs Drayton 'Wasps'

Bye Vs Drayton 'Wasps' Bye Vs Aston 'Astons'

Week 23 Sun, 06 Mar 22

Free Week

All League Matches MUST be Completed by Week Ending Friday 11th March 2022


